College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 581 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 942 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.290 0.901 569
This instructor provided 11 20 46 208 284 12 | Department 4.315 0.849 928
well-defined course 1.9 3.4 7.9 35.8 48.9 2.1 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.160 0.949 570
This instructor provided 11 28 68 215 248 11 | Department 4.122 0.964 929
content and materials that 1.9 4.8 11.7 37.0 42.7 1.9 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.402 0.842 570
I understood how my grades 7 18 37 185 323 11 | Department 4.440 0.803 930
were assigned in this course. 1.2 3.1 6.4 31.8 55.6 1.9 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.042 0.897 567
I met or exceeded the course 8 24 96 247 192 14 | Department 4.070 0.831 926
objectives given for 1.4 4.1 16.5 42.5 33.0 2.4 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.170 0.862 569
The instructor was available 7 10 99 216 237 12 | Department 4.219 0.856 929
to assist students outside 1.2 1.7 17.0 37.2 40.8 2.1 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.156 0.918 569
The instructor provided 9 17 97 199 247 12 | Department 4.132 0.942 929
feedback to me in a timely 1.5 2.9 16.7 34.3 42.5 2.1 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.048 1.027 568
The instructor provided 16 32 94 193 233 13 | Department 4.061 1.011 928
relevant feedback that 2.8 5.5 16.2 33.2 40.1 2.2 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.286 0.829 569
The instructor set and 8 11 56 229 265 12 | Department 4.322 0.814 928
maintained high standards 1.4 1.9 9.6 39.4 45.6 2.1 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.146 1.008 569
The physical environment was 18 24 73 196 258 12 | Department 4.207 0.971 929
conducive to learning. 3.1 4.1 12.6 33.7 44.4 2.1 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 297 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 942 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.382 0.763 296
This instructor provided 2 5 24 112 153 1 | Department 4.315 0.849 928
well-defined course 0.7 1.7 8.1 37.7 51.5 0.3 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.091 0.968 296
This instructor provided 4 21 39 112 120 1 | Department 4.122 0.964 929
content and materials that 1.3 7.1 13.1 37.7 40.4 0.3 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.535 0.730 297
I understood how my grades 3 2 18 84 190 0 | Department 4.440 0.803 930
were assigned in this course. 1.0 0.7 6.1 28.3 64.0 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.101 0.720 296
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 54 149 90 1 | Department 4.070 0.831 926
objectives given for 0.0 1.0 18.2 50.2 30.3 0.3 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.350 0.792 297
The instructor was available 2 3 38 100 154 0 | Department 4.219 0.856 929
to assist students outside 0.7 1.0 12.8 33.7 51.9 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.192 0.889 297
The instructor provided 3 11 43 109 131 0 | Department 4.132 0.942 929
feedback to me in a timely 1.0 3.7 14.5 36.7 44.1 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.135 0.931 297
The instructor provided 3 17 42 110 125 0 | Department 4.061 1.011 928
relevant feedback that 1.0 5.7 14.1 37.0 42.1 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.389 0.786 296
The instructor set and 3 6 20 111 156 1 | Department 4.322 0.814 928
maintained high standards 1.0 2.0 6.7 37.4 52.5 0.3 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.316 0.897 297
The physical environment was 5 11 24 102 155 0 | Department 4.207 0.971 929
conducive to learning. 1.7 3.7 8.1 34.3 52.2 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 64 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 942 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.222 0.728 63
This instructor provided 0 2 5 33 23 1 | Department 4.315 0.849 928
well-defined course 0.0 3.1 7.8 51.6 35.9 1.6 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 3.921 1.067 63
This instructor provided 1 7 11 21 23 1 | Department 4.122 0.964 929
content and materials that 1.6 10.9 17.2 32.8 35.9 1.6 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.333 0.741 63
I understood how my grades 0 2 4 28 29 1 | Department 4.440 0.803 930
were assigned in this course. 0.0 3.1 6.3 43.8 45.3 1.6 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.175 0.685 63
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 7 35 20 1 | Department 4.070 0.831 926
objectives given for 0.0 1.6 10.9 54.7 31.3 1.6 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.032 1.015 63
The instructor was available 2 2 13 21 25 1 | Department 4.219 0.856 929
to assist students outside 3.1 3.1 20.3 32.8 39.1 1.6 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 3.635 1.222 63
The instructor provided 4 8 14 18 19 1 | Department 4.132 0.942 929
feedback to me in a timely 6.3 12.5 21.9 28.1 29.7 1.6 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 3.841 1.194 63
The instructor provided 4 5 11 20 23 1 | Department 4.061 1.011 928
relevant feedback that 6.3 7.8 17.2 31.3 35.9 1.6 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.333 0.803 63
The instructor set and 1 0 7 24 31 1 | Department 4.322 0.814 928
maintained high standards 1.6 0.0 10.9 37.5 48.4 1.6 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.238 0.928 63
The physical environment was 0 4 9 18 32 1 | Department 4.207 0.971 929
conducive to learning. 0.0 6.3 14.1 28.1 50.0 1.6 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: BUSINESS ADMIN A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 48 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 693 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.708 0.459 48
This instructor provided 0 0 0 14 34 0 | Department 4.396 0.924 681
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.2 70.8 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.583 0.498 48
This instructor provided 0 0 0 20 28 0 | Department 4.328 0.992 683
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.7 58.3 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.604 0.610 48
I understood how my grades 0 0 3 13 32 0 | Department 4.394 0.927 682
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 6.3 27.1 66.7 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.250 0.758 48
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 9 18 21 0 | Department 4.296 0.780 682
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 18.8 37.5 43.8 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.542 0.743 48
The instructor was available 0 1 4 11 32 0 | Department 4.266 0.917 683
to assist students outside 0.0 2.1 8.3 22.9 66.7 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.271 1.005 48
The instructor provided 2 1 4 16 25 0 | Department 4.258 0.975 683
feedback to me in a timely 4.2 2.1 8.3 33.3 52.1 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.625 0.606 48
The instructor provided 0 0 3 12 33 0 | Department 4.209 1.025 683
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 6.3 25.0 68.8 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.521 0.583 48
The instructor set and 0 0 2 19 27 0 | Department 4.413 0.834 682
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 4.2 39.6 56.3 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.542 0.713 48
The physical environment was 0 1 3 13 31 0 | Department 4.232 0.999 682
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.1 6.3 27.1 64.6 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: BUSINESS ADMIN A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 645 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 693 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.373 0.946 633
This instructor provided 16 27 32 188 370 12 | Department 4.396 0.924 681
well-defined course 2.5 4.2 5.0 29.1 57.4 1.9 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.309 1.017 635
This instructor provided 23 24 50 175 363 10 | Department 4.328 0.992 683
content and materials that 3.6 3.7 7.8 27.1 56.3 1.6 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.379 0.945 634
I understood how my grades 17 22 40 180 375 11 | Department 4.394 0.927 682
were assigned in this course. 2.6 3.4 6.2 27.9 58.1 1.7 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.300 0.782 634
I met or exceeded the course 7 11 52 279 285 11 | Department 4.296 0.780 682
objectives given for 1.1 1.7 8.1 43.3 44.2 1.7 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.246 0.926 635
The instructor was available 12 15 96 194 318 10 | Department 4.266 0.917 683
to assist students outside 1.9 2.3 14.9 30.1 49.3 1.6 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.257 0.974 635
The instructor provided 20 16 72 200 327 10 | Department 4.258 0.975 683
feedback to me in a timely 3.1 2.5 11.2 31.0 50.7 1.6 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.178 1.044 635
The instructor provided 25 26 71 202 311 10 | Department 4.209 1.025 683
relevant feedback that 3.9 4.0 11.0 31.3 48.2 1.6 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.405 0.850 634
The instructor set and 14 11 35 218 356 11 | Department 4.413 0.834 682
maintained high standards 2.2 1.7 5.4 33.8 55.2 1.7 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.208 1.014 634
The physical environment was 23 16 87 188 320 11 | Department 4.232 0.999 682
conducive to learning. 3.6 2.5 13.5 29.1 49.6 1.7 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: COMMUNICATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 9 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 9 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 9
This instructor provided 0 9 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 9
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
This instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
content and materials that 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
I understood how my grades 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
were assigned in this course. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.444 0.527 9
I met or exceeded the course 5 4 0 | Department 4.444 0.527 9
objectives given for 55.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 5.000 0.000 9
The instructor was available 0 9 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 9
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
feedback to me in a timely 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 5.000 0.000 9
The instructor provided 0 9 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 9
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor set and 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
maintained high standards 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The physical environment was 1 8 0 | Department 4.889 0.333 9
conducive to learning. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENTREPRENEURSHIP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 31 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 77 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.161 1.128 31
This instructor provided 1 3 2 9 16 0 | Department 4.455 0.851 77
well-defined course 3.2 9.7 6.5 29.0 51.6 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.000 1.155 31
This instructor provided 1 3 5 8 14 0 | Department 4.364 0.902 77
content and materials that 3.2 9.7 16.1 25.8 45.2 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 3.935 1.389 31
I understood how my grades 2 5 3 4 17 0 | Department 4.312 1.029 77
were assigned in this course. 6.5 16.1 9.7 12.9 54.8 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.032 1.224 31
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 7 5 16 0 | Department 4.351 0.914 77
objectives given for 6.5 3.2 22.6 16.1 51.6 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.419 0.992 31
The instructor was available 1 1 2 7 20 0 | Department 4.390 0.989 77
to assist students outside 3.2 3.2 6.5 22.6 64.5 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.323 1.077 31
The instructor provided 1 1 5 4 20 0 | Department 4.390 0.920 77
feedback to me in a timely 3.2 3.2 16.1 12.9 64.5 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.355 1.050 31
The instructor provided 1 1 4 5 20 0 | Department 4.494 0.821 77
relevant feedback that 3.2 3.2 12.9 16.1 64.5 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.129 1.088 31
The instructor set and 1 2 4 9 15 0 | Department 4.468 0.836 77
maintained high standards 3.2 6.5 12.9 29.0 48.4 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 3.742 1.237 31
The physical environment was 2 2 10 5 12 0 | Department 4.013 1.175 77
conducive to learning. 6.5 6.5 32.3 16.1 38.7 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENTREPRENEURSHIP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 46 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 77 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.652 0.526 46
This instructor provided 0 0 1 14 31 0 | Department 4.455 0.851 77
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.2 30.4 67.4 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.609 0.577 46
This instructor provided 0 0 2 14 30 0 | Department 4.364 0.902 77
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 4.3 30.4 65.2 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.565 0.583 46
I understood how my grades 0 0 2 16 28 0 | Department 4.312 1.029 77
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 4.3 34.8 60.9 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.565 0.544 46
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 18 27 0 | Department 4.351 0.914 77
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.2 39.1 58.7 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.370 0.997 46
The instructor was available 1 2 5 9 29 0 | Department 4.390 0.989 77
to assist students outside 2.2 4.3 10.9 19.6 63.0 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.435 0.807 46
The instructor provided 0 1 6 11 28 0 | Department 4.390 0.920 77
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 2.2 13.0 23.9 60.9 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.587 0.617 46
The instructor provided 0 0 3 13 30 0 | Department 4.494 0.821 77
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 6.5 28.3 65.2 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.696 0.511 46
The instructor set and 0 0 1 12 33 0 | Department 4.468 0.836 77
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.2 26.1 71.7 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.196 1.108 46
The physical environment was 2 1 9 8 26 0 | Department 4.013 1.175 77
conducive to learning. 4.3 2.2 19.6 17.4 56.5 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: FINANCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 668 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 668 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.401 0.735 661
This instructor provided 6 10 33 276 336 7 | Department 4.401 0.735 661
well-defined course 0.9 1.5 4.9 41.3 50.3 1.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.329 0.833 660
This instructor provided 7 17 63 238 335 8 | Department 4.329 0.833 660
content and materials that 1.0 2.5 9.4 35.6 50.1 1.2 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.523 0.699 661
I understood how my grades 2 10 37 203 409 7 | Department 4.523 0.699 661
were assigned in this course. 0.3 1.5 5.5 30.4 61.2 1.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.313 0.711 662
I met or exceeded the course 0 8 72 287 295 6 | Department 4.313 0.711 662
objectives given for 0.0 1.2 10.8 43.0 44.2 0.9 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.317 0.805 660
The instructor was available 5 8 88 231 328 8 | Department 4.317 0.805 660
to assist students outside 0.7 1.2 13.2 34.6 49.1 1.2 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.330 0.839 660
The instructor provided 7 17 66 231 339 8 | Department 4.330 0.839 660
feedback to me in a timely 1.0 2.5 9.9 34.6 50.7 1.2 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.255 0.914 662
The instructor provided 12 19 84 220 327 6 | Department 4.255 0.914 662
relevant feedback that 1.8 2.8 12.6 32.9 49.0 0.9 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.379 0.805 660
The instructor set and 7 17 43 245 348 8 | Department 4.379 0.805 660
maintained high standards 1.0 2.5 6.4 36.7 52.1 1.2 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.347 0.906 658
The physical environment was 14 17 60 203 364 10 | Department 4.347 0.906 658
conducive to learning. 2.1 2.5 9.0 30.4 54.5 1.5 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: INTERNATIONAL STUDIES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
This instructor provided 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
well-defined course 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
This instructor provided 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
content and materials that 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
I understood how my grades 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
were assigned in this course. 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
objectives given for 0. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor was available 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
to assist students outside 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.000 1.414 2
The instructor provided 0 1 0 | Department 4.000 1.414 2
feedback to me in a timely 50. 0.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor provided 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
relevant feedback that 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor set and 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
maintained high standards 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.000 1.414 2
The physical environment was 0 1 0 | Department 4.000 1.414 2
conducive to learning. 50. 0.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MBA A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 245 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 245 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.429 0.794 245
This instructor provided 2 6 17 80 140 0 | Department 4.429 0.794 245
well-defined course 0.8 2.4 6.9 32.7 57.1 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.306 0.962 245
This instructor provided 6 9 24 71 135 0 | Department 4.306 0.962 245
content and materials that 2.4 3.7 9.8 29.0 55.1 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.383 0.894 243
I understood how my grades 4 9 17 73 140 2 | Department 4.383 0.894 243
were assigned in this course. 1.6 3.7 6.9 29.8 57.1 0.8 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.361 0.776 244
I met or exceeded the course 2 3 24 91 124 1 | Department 4.361 0.776 244
objectives given for 0.8 1.2 9.8 37.1 50.6 0.4 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.363 0.796 245
The instructor was available 2 2 31 80 130 0 | Department 4.363 0.796 245
to assist students outside 0.8 0.8 12.7 32.7 53.1 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.336 0.899 244
The instructor provided 4 9 20 79 132 1 | Department 4.336 0.899 244
feedback to me in a timely 1.6 3.7 8.2 32.2 53.9 0.4 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.340 0.862 244
The instructor provided 3 7 24 80 130 1 | Department 4.340 0.862 244
relevant feedback that 1.2 2.9 9.8 32.7 53.1 0.4 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.442 0.767 242
The instructor set and 2 4 17 81 138 3 | Department 4.442 0.767 242
maintained high standards 0.8 1.6 6.9 33.1 56.3 1.2 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.331 0.924 245
The physical environment was 4 9 26 69 137 0 | Department 4.331 0.924 245
conducive to learning. 1.6 3.7 10.6 28.2 55.9 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 628 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 628 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.360 0.888 625
This instructor provided 11 22 42 206 344 3 | Department 4.360 0.888 625
well-defined course 1.8 3.5 6.7 32.8 54.8 0.5 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.290 0.981 625
This instructor provided 18 24 56 188 339 3 | Department 4.290 0.981 625
content and materials that 2.9 3.8 8.9 29.9 54.0 0.5 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.384 0.907 625
I understood how my grades 16 14 45 189 361 3 | Department 4.384 0.907 625
were assigned in this course. 2.5 2.2 7.2 30.1 57.5 0.5 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.222 0.842 625
I met or exceeded the course 8 13 80 255 269 3 | Department 4.222 0.842 625
objectives given for 1.3 2.1 12.7 40.6 42.8 0.5 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.189 0.967 625
The instructor was available 19 12 94 207 293 3 | Department 4.189 0.967 625
to assist students outside 3.0 1.9 15.0 33.0 46.7 0.5 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.112 1.103 624
The instructor provided 31 26 84 184 299 4 | Department 4.112 1.103 624
feedback to me in a timely 4.9 4.1 13.4 29.3 47.6 0.6 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.162 1.029 623
The instructor provided 24 21 80 203 295 5 | Department 4.162 1.029 623
relevant feedback that 3.8 3.3 12.7 32.3 47.0 0.8 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.384 0.814 625
The instructor set and 6 13 58 206 342 3 | Department 4.384 0.814 625
maintained high standards 1.0 2.1 9.2 32.8 54.5 0.5 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.226 1.000 624
The physical environment was 18 20 89 173 324 4 | Department 4.226 1.000 624
conducive to learning. 2.9 3.2 14.2 27.5 51.6 0.6 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 221 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 247 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 3.950 1.165 218
This instructor provided 10 24 21 75 88 3 | Department 3.959 1.132 244
well-defined course 4.5 10.9 9.5 33.9 39.8 1.4 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 3.899 1.191 218
This instructor provided 7 34 22 66 89 3 | Department 3.885 1.167 244
content and materials that 3.2 15.4 10.0 29.9 40.3 1.4 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.128 1.053 218
I understood how my grades 8 13 21 77 99 3 | Department 4.139 1.025 244
were assigned in this course. 3.6 5.9 9.5 34.8 44.8 1.4 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.055 0.883 218
I met or exceeded the course 1 10 43 86 78 3 | Department 4.078 0.874 244
objectives given for 0.5 4.5 19.5 38.9 35.3 1.4 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.225 0.842 218
The instructor was available 0 8 34 77 929 3 | Department 4.266 0.826 244
to assist students outside 0.0 3.6 15.4 34.8 44.8 1.4 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 3.950 1.083 218
The instructor provided 5 22 37 69 85 3 | Department 3.926 1.094 244
feedback to me in a timely 2.3 10.0 16.7 31.2 38.5 1.4 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 3.798 1.134 218
The instructor provided 5 32 40 66 75 3 | Department 3.828 1.113 244
relevant feedback that 2.3 14.5 18.1 29.9 33.9 1.4 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.009 0.921 218
The instructor set and 3 11 40 91 73 3 | Department 4.041 0.893 244
maintained high standards 1.4 5.0 18.1 41.2 33.0 1.4 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 3.898 1.099 216
The physical environment was 8 17 43 69 79 5 | Department 3.921 1.077 242
conducive to learning. 3.6 7.7 19.5 31.2 35.7 2.3 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 26 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 247 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.038 0.824 26
This instructor provided 0 8 9 9 0 | Department 3.959 1.132 244
well-defined course 0.0 0 30.8 34.6 34.6 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 3.769 0.951 26
This instructor provided 0 9 8 7 0 | Department 3.885 1.167 244
content and materials that 0.0 7 34.6 30.8 26.9 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.231 0.765 26
I understood how my grades 0 2 13 10 0 | Department 4.139 1.025 244
were assigned in this course. 0.0 3 7.7 50.0 38.5 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.269 0.778 26
I met or exceeded the course 0 5 9 12 0 | Department 4.078 0.874 244
objectives given for 0.0 0 19.2 34.6 46.2 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.615 0.571 26
The instructor was available 0 1 8 17 0 | Department 4.266 0.826 244
to assist students outside 0.0 0 3.8 30.8 65.4 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 3.731 1.185 26
The instructor provided 0 7 4 10 0 | Department 3.926 1.094 244
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 19 26.9 15.4 38.5 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.077 0.891 26
The instructor provided 0 3 12 9 0 | Department 3.828 1.113 244
relevant feedback that 0.0 7 11.5 46.2 34.6 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.308 0.549 26
The instructor set and 0 1 16 9 0 | Department 4.041 0.893 244
maintained high standards 0.0 0 3.8 61.5 34.6 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.115 0.864 26
The physical environment was 0 5 10 10 0 | Department 3.921 1.077 242
conducive to learning. 0.0 3 19.2 38.5 38.5 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MARKETING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 698 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 709 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.236 1.078 696
This instructor provided 31 36 47 206 376 2 | Department 4.245 1.073 707
well-defined course 4.4 5.2 6.7 29.5 53.9 0.3 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.159 1.161 696
This instructor provided 40 45 47 196 368 2 | Department 4.168 1.156 707
content and materials that 5.7 6.4 6.7 28.1 52.7 0.3 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.307 1.012 696
I understood how my grades 23 31 51 195 396 2 | Department 4.314 1.007 707
were assigned in this course. 3.3 4.4 7.3 27.9 56.7 0.3 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.336 0.771 696
I met or exceeded the course 7 3 78 269 339 2 | Department 4.331 0.772 707
objectives given for 1.0 0.4 11.2 38.5 48.6 0.3 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.103 1.115 696
The instructor was available 35 23 121 173 344 2 | Department 4.112 1.111 707
to assist students outside 5.0 3.3 17.3 24.8 49.3 0.3 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.004 1.260 696
The instructor provided 58 37 91 168 342 2 | Department 4.011 1.255 707
feedback to me in a timely 8.3 5.3 13.0 24.1 49.0 0.3 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.011 1.209 696
The instructor provided 48 40 96 184 328 2 | Department 4.017 1.204 707
relevant feedback that 6.9 5.7 13.8 26.4 47.0 0.3 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.201 1.039 696
The instructor set and 28 23 82 211 352 2 | Department 4.207 1.035 707
maintained high standards 4.0 3.3 11.7 30.2 50.4 0.3 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.049 1.165 675
The physical environment was 38 33 115 161 328 5 | Department 4.054 1.161 686
conducive to learning. 5.6 4.9 16.9 23.7 48.2 0.7 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MARKETING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 11 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 709 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.818 0.405 11
This instructor provided 0 0 0 2 9 0 | Department 4.245 1.073 707
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 81.8 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.727 0.467 11
This instructor provided 0 0 0 3 8 0 | Department 4.168 1.156 707
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.3 72.7 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.727 0.467 11
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 3 8 0 | Department 4.314 1.007 707
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.3 72.7 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.000 0.775 11
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 3 5 3 0 | Department 4.331 0.772 707
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 27.3 45.5 27.3 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.636 0.674 11
The instructor was available 0 0 1 2 8 0 | Department 4.112 1.111 707
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 9.1 18.2 72.7 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.455 0.820 11
The instructor provided 0 0 2 2 7 0 | Department 4.011 1.255 707
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 18.2 18.2 63.6 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.364 0.809 11
The instructor provided 0 0 2 3 6 0 | Department 4.017 1.204 707
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 18.2 27.3 54.5 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.545 0.688 11
The instructor set and 0 0 1 3 7 0 | Department 4.207 1.035 707
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 9.1 27.3 63.6 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.364 0.809 11
The physical environment was 0 0 2 3 6 0 | Department 4.054 1.161 686
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 18.2 27.3 54.5 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SCM A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 63 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 63 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 3.855 1.171 62
This instructor provided 5 4 5 29 19 1 | Department 3.855 1.171 62
well-defined course 7.9 6.3 7.9 46.0 30.2 1.6 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 3.645 1.175 62
This instructor provided 6 4 9 30 13 1 | Department 3.645 1.175 62
content and materials that 9.5 6.3 14.3 47.6 20.6 1.6 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.065 1.158 62
I understood how my grades 5 2 3 26 26 1 | Department 4.065 1.158 62
were assigned in this course. 7.9 3.2 4.8 41.3 41.3 1.6 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 3.790 0.994 62
I met or exceeded the course 3 4 8 35 12 1 | Department 3.790 0.994 62
objectives given for 4.8 6.3 12.7 55.6 19.0 1.6 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 3.967 1.095 61
The instructor was available 3 3 10 22 23 2 | Department 3.967 1.095 61
to assist students outside 4.8 4.8 15.9 34.9 36.5 3.2 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 3.984 1.218 61
The instructor provided 5 3 6 21 26 2 | Department 3.984 1.218 61
feedback to me in a timely 7.9 4.8 9.5 33.3 41.3 3.2 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 3.790 1.230 62
The instructor provided 5 5 9 22 21 1 | Department 3.790 1.230 62
relevant feedback that 7.9 7.9 14.3 34.9 33.3 1.6 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 3.806 0.972 62
The instructor set and 3 3 9 35 12 1 | Department 3.806 0.972 62
maintained high standards 4.8 4.8 14.3 55.6 19.0 1.6 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 3.574 1.310 61
The physical environment was 5 10 10 17 19 2 | Department 3.574 1.310 61
conducive to learning. 7.9 15.9 15.9 27.0 30.2 3.2 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Business

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 172 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 230 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.221 0.857 172
This instructor provided 4 3 15 79 71 0 | Department 4.348 0.852 230
well-defined course 2.3 1.7 8.7 45.9 41.3 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.163 0.947 172
This instructor provided 3 11 14 71 73 0 | Department 4.283 0.950 230
content and materials that 1.7 6.4 8.1 41.3 42.4 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.081 1.067 172
I understood how my grades 7 12 13 68 72 0 | Department 4.187 1.092 230
were assigned in this course. 4.1 7.0 7.6 39.5 41.9 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.215 0.799 172
I met or exceeded the course 3 2 16 85 66 0 | Department 4.248 0.849 230
objectives given for 1.7 1.2 9.3 49.4 38.4 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.122 0.906 172
The instructor was available 2 6 31 63 70 0 | Department 4.236 0.930 229
to assist students outside 1.2 3.5 18.0 36.6 40.7 0.0 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.000 1.043 172
The instructor provided 8 6 27 68 63 0 | Department 4.109 1.106 230
feedback to me in a timely 4.7 3.5 15.7 39.5 36.6 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 3.965 1.065 172
The instructor provided 7 10 28 64 63 0 | Department 4.083 1.109 230
relevant feedback that 4.1 5.8 16.3 37.2 36.6 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.088 0.900 171
The instructor set and 4 3 29 73 62 1 | Department 4.205 0.949 229
maintained high standards 2.3 1.7 16.9 42.4 36.0 0.6 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 3.919 0.988 172
The physical environment was 5 5 46 59 57 0 | Department 4.070 1.030 230
conducive to learning. 2.9 2.9 26.7 34.3 33.1 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673
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Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 58 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 230 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4513 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.724 0.720 58
This instructor provided 1 0 3 6 48 0 | Department 4.348 0.852 230
well-defined course 1.7 0.0 5.2 10.3 82.8 0.0 | College 4.321 0.916 4471
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.638 0.873 58
This instructor provided 2 0 3 7 46 0 | Department 4.283 0.950 230
content and materials that 3.4 0.0 5.2 12.1 79.3 0.0 | College 4.219 1.007 4473
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.500 1.112 58
I understood how my grades 3 3 1 6 45 0 | Department 4.187 1.092 230
were assigned in this course. 5.2 5.2 1.7 10.3 77.6 0.0 | College 4.379 0.907 4472
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.345 0.983 58
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 6 15 34 0 | Department 4.248 0.849 230
objectives given for 3.4 1.7 10.3 25.9 58.6 0.0 | College 4.231 0.810 4470
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.579 0.925 57
The instructor was available 1 3 2 7 44 1 | Department 4.236 0.930 229
to assist students outside 1.7 5.2 3.4 12.1 75.9 1.7 | College 4.232 0.926 4471
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.431 1.230 58
The instructor provided 5 2 0 7 44 0 | Department 4.109 1.106 230
feedback to me in a timely 8.6 3.4 0.0 12.1 75.9 0.0 | College 4.161 1.037 4470
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.431 1.171 58
The instructor provided 4 2 2 7 43 0 | Department 4.083 1.109 230
relevant feedback that 6.9 3.4 3.4 12.1 74.1 0.0 | College 4.129 1.046 4471
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.552 1.012 58
The instructor set and 3 1 1 9 44 0 | Department 4.205 0.949 229
maintained high standards 5.2 1.7 1.7 15.5 75.9 0.0 | College 4.317 0.873 4467
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.517 1.030 58
The physical environment was 3 1 2 9 43 0 | Department 4.070 1.030 230
conducive to learning. 5.2 1.7 3.4 15.5 74.1 0.0 | College 4.184 1.025 4445
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




